25

(2543)
ANOVA
4
2
3 (KEC)
4
4
() (F) (P) (A)
1
5 20
5
2
stufflebeam
(2000) (Scoring Rubric)
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3 (KEC)
31
311
5
20 2
41
(2.14)
(2.34) (2.24)
(2.04)
1
(2.80) (2.36)
(232 2
(2.36)
(2.24) (1.96) 3
(1.96)
(1.84) 4
(2.36)
(2.20) (1.40)
5
(2.56)

(240 2.32)
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(2.40) (2.34)
2.60)
(2.23)
(2.40) (2.24)
(2.10) (L.70)
(2.20)
(2.00)

(2.55) (2.45) (2.35)

73

(2.02)

(2.33)

(192)
(2.40)

(2.13)



4.1

13

Wean SD Mean SD

220 044 2.00 0.00
3.00 0.00 2.80 044
2.20 044 2.00 0.00
160 054 1.60 0.54
2.60 0.54 2.00 0.70
1.80 0.83 1.40 0.54
223 030 1.98 0.14

180 044 180 044
2.20 044 2.00 0.00
220 044 2.20 044
1.40 054 1.60 0.54
200 0.00 1.80 044
192 017 1.88 0.17

1.40 0.54 1.40 0.54
1.80 0.44 2.00 0.00
160 0.22 1.70 0.27

1.40 0.54 140 0.54
220 0.44 2,00 0.00
240 054 2.40 054
200 023 1.93 0.14

2.00 0.00 2.40 0.54
2.00 0.00 1.80 0.44
260 054 2.40 054
1.60 0.89 2.60 0.54
205 032 230 0.32
202 018 1.98 0.14

Mean SD Mean

240 0.54 2.80 0.44
260 .54 3.00 0,00
2.20 044 2.80 0.44
1.80 0.44 1.80 0.44
200 0.7 260 054
1.40 0.54 260 0.54
2.06 0.34 2.60 0.19

1.40 0.54 2.00 0.00
2.20 0.83 2.80 0.44
2.00 0.00 2.40 0.54
1.60 0.54 2.00 0.00
1.80 0.83 2.00 0.00
1.80 037 2.24 0.16

1,60 0.54 2.60 0.54
1.80 0.44 2.20 0.44
1.700.44 2.40 041

140054 120 0.44
2.000.00 240 0.54
1.60 0.54 3.00 0.00
1.66 0.33 2.20 0.18

2.200.83 2.40 0.54
240054 2.20 0.44
240054 2.40 0.54
240054 2.80 044
235051 2.45 0.20
196032 240 0.15

Mean

2.00
2.60
240
2,00
2.60
240
2.33

240
2.60
240
240
2.20
240

2.20
2,00
210

1.60
240
240
213

2.60
2,00
3.00
2.60
2.55
234

14

SD Mean SD

0.00 2,28 0.45
0.54 2.80 0.40
054 2.32 047
0.00 176 043
0.54 2.36 0.63
05 192075
026 224 0.33

0.54 1.88 052
0.54 2.36 0.56
0.54 2.24 043
0.54 1.80 0.57
0.44 196 0.45
0.20 2.04 031

044 184068
0.00 196035
022 190043

0.54 140050
0.54 2.200.40
0.54 236063
038 198031

054 232055
0.00 2.080.40
0.00 2.560.50
0.14 2.400.70
011 2.340.34
014 2.140.26



4.2

(2.14)

43

43

Mean
2.00
2.33
2.50
183
2.50
167
2.00
2.17
1.83
217
2.33
2.50
183
1.67
2.00

4 (2.45)
1
SD Mean
0.89 180
052 200
055 220
075 180
055 180
082 160
0.63 180
041 2.00
075 200
041 200
052 180
055 240
041 180
052 160
089 140

SD
0.45
0.00
0.45
0.84
045
0.55
045
0.00
071
0.00
0.84
0.55
0.45
0.55
0.55

Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD

223 0.30 198 0.14 2.06 034 2.60 0.19 2.33
192 0.17 1.88 0.17 1.80 0.37 2.24 0.16 2.40
160 0.22 170 0.27 1.70 0.44 2.40 041 2.10
200 0.23 1.93 0.14 1.66 033 2.20 0.18 2.13
2.05 032 230 0.32 2.35 051 2.45 0.20 2.55
202 018 198 0.14 196 032 2.40 0.15 2.34

Mean
150
150
150
1.50
2.00
150
1.50
2.00
2.00
150
2.00
2.00
150
1.00
2.00

3 (2.55)

SD
071
01
0n
0
0.00
071
071
0.00
0.00
071
0.00
0.00
0n
0.00
0.00

Mean
2.33
2.00
2.00
167
2.00
2.00
167
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
133
167
133

SD
0.58
1.00
1.00
0.58
0.00
0.00
0.58
0.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.58
0.58
0.58

Mean
2.00
175
2.25
175
2.50
2.50
2.00
2.75
2.00
2.25
2.25
3.00
175
2.00
2.75

SD
0.82
0.50
0.50
0.55
1.15
0.88
0.55
115
0.96
0.57
115
115
0.45
0.70
0.87

0.26 224 033
020 2.04 031
022 190 043
038 198 031
011 2.34 0.34
014 214 0.26

5 (250)

Mean SD
195 0.69
200 0.56
220 0.62
175 0.64
220 052
185 0.67
185 049
220 041
195 060
205 0.60
210 0.67
245 051
170 0.60
165 059
190 052
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82.50

Mean
2.50
2.83
2.67
2.67
2.33
2.00
2.50
2.17
2.33
2.67
2.24

44

61.80

(67

SD
0.84
041
0.52
0.52
0.52
0.00
0.55
041
0.52
0.52
0.33

Mean D
240 055
240 055
220 045
220 045
2.00 0.00
240 055
220 045
220 045
260 055
260 055
204 031
150
62.20
71.25
)
3 (63

16

3 4 5
Mean SD Mean SD  Mean SD Mean SD
250 071 200 100 225 084 235 055
250 071 233 100 250 091 255 051
300 000 233 058 275 142 255 047
200 000 200 115 250 095 235 049
200 000 233 100 225 105 220 079
200 0.0 200 058 275 102 225 044
200 000 233 058 250 112 235 049
200 000 167 058 250 093 215 049
200 000 267 100 250 117 245 051
250 071 200 060 250 091 250 061
190 043 198 031 234 034 214 026

151-250 250
)
(59.40) 74.25
71.75
57.80 72.25
5 2
83.75 4 (66
) 78.75
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14.00
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15
u
16
15
15.40
i
i
19
19
18
18.00
16
u
13
15
16
15.40
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15
18
16
18
17.00
15.96

70.00
80.00
60.00

65.00
75.00
70.00
70.00
75.00
85.00
80.00
75.00
77.00
85.00
85.00
95.00
95.00
90.00
90.00
80.00
85.00
65.00
75.00
80.00
77.00
90.00
75.00
90.00
80.00
90.00
85.00
79.80

20

12
12
i

13
14
13.60
12
13
i
15
14
13.00
14
14
16
15
16
15.00

16
13
15
13
13.00
18
14
14
12
16
14.80
13.88

60.00
60.00
85.00

65.00
70.00
68.00
60.00
65.00
55.00
75.00
70.00
65.00
70.00
70.00
80.00
75.00
80.00
75.00
40.00
80.00
65.00
75.00
65.00
65.00
90.00
70.00
70.00
60.00
80.00

74.00
69.40

(

18
17
18
18
18
17.80
16
i)
i)
16
18
16.80
15
16
15
i
15
15.60
15
16
i
14
15
15.40
14
15
19
19
19
17.20
16.56

90.00
85.00
90.00

90.00
90.00
89.00
80.00
85.00
85.00
80.00
90.00
84.00
75.00
80.00
75.00
85.00
75.00
78.00
75.00
80.00
85.00
70.00
75.00
77.00
70.00
75.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
86.00

82.80
5)

1
12
12

13
13
12.20
12
i
13
12
14
12.40
14
15
13
15
il
13.60
i
18
13
10
12
14.00
12
15
1
12
14
12.80
13.00

(

55.00
60.00
60.00

65.00
65.00
61.00
60.00
55.00
65.00
60.00
70.00
62.00
70.00
75.00
65.00
75.00
55.00
68.00
85.00
90.00
65.00
50.00
60.00
70.00
60.00
75.00
55.00
60.00
70.00
64.00

65.00
50-75)

5
57
59
57
60
57.60
54
56
58
59
b1
57.60
60
62
63
66
60
62.20
56
67
56
54
56
57.80
62
5
62
59
67
61.80
59.40
(

68.75
71.25
173.75

71.25
75.00
72.00
67.50
70.00
72.50
173.75
76.25

72.00
75.00
7750
18.75
82.50
75.00
71.15
70.00
83.75
70.00
67.50
70.00
12.25

17.50
13.75
1750
73.75
83.75
1125

74.25
5

1
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45 !

(16.56) (15.96)
(13.88)

(15.55)
(15.45) (14.45)
45

45 ,

Mean SD % Mean SD % Mean SD % Mean SD % Mean SD % Mean SD %
1400 158 70.00 15.40 1.14 77.00 1540 151 77.00 18.00 1.00 90,00 17.00 L41 85.00 15,96 1.88 79 80
13.60 2.07 68.00 13.00 1.58 65.00 13.00 3.08 65.00 1500 1.00 75.00 14.80 2.28 "M00 13.88 2.12 69 40
" 17.80 0.44 89.00 16.80 0.83 84.00 1540 1.14 77.00 15.60 0.89 78.00 17.20 2.49 86.00 16.56 1.55 82.80
12.20 0.83 61.00 1240 1.14 62.00 14.00 3.39 70.00 13.60 1.67 68.00 12.80 164 64.00 13.00 191 65.00

14.40 0.48 72.00 14.40 0.67 72.00 1445 1.30 72.25 15,55 0.62 77.75 15.45 0.81 77.25 14.85 0.81 74.25
20

4.6
05

46

Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.

113.200 4 28.300 2.563 070
220.800 20 11.040
334.000 24
p< 05
Homogeneity of Variances Levene Statistic
890, p= 0488
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05
48
05
( 18.0)
05
0
17.8)
4.1
of df
Squares
48.560 E
36.400 20
84.960 24
18.640 4
90.000 20
108.640 24
21.360 4
36.800 20
58.160 24
12.000 4
76.000 20
88.000 24
* < 05
Homogeneity of Variances Levene Statistic
407, p= 802

11.324, p='000

Mean F
Square
12.140 6.670*
1.820
4.660 1.036
4.500
5.340 2.902¢
1.840
3.000 789
3.800
4681, p= 612
5252, p=.005

I

Sig.

001

413

048

546
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